
Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
14 & Under Breakaway

Ryker Dean 21 9 13 43
Klacey Dean 8 8 18 34
Tye Dennis 8 14 22

McQuade Hartsfield 3 3 15 21
Bryka Dennis 7 3 10

Sloan Shanklin 3 3

Open Breakaway
McKenzie Speer 13 9 9 31

Kiley Dean 9 12 7 28
Campbell Pegues Craker 9 7 12 28
Madison Speer 3 8 16 27
Madison Clark 7 5 8 20
Khloe Collins 9 4 13

Campbell Pegues Paris 6 6
Avery Wardlaw 3 3

Taylor Lipka 3 3
Nicole Thompson 3 3

Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
8 & Under Poles

Malone Baros 7 7 7 6 7 34
Haley Flores 6 6 6 6 5 4 33
Sofia Long 1 5 4 4 4 6 24

Brynlyn Sosa 5 5 7 5 22
Raelyn Carter 4 3 3 3 3 16

Whitt Shanklin 7 7

HHBRA 2025 Pionts



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
9-13 Poles

Alexis Ramirez 4 3 7 4 7 3 28
Hadlee McClaugherty 2 4 6 6 4 6 28

Sofia Paredes Brisco 6 1 2 1 5 7 22
Saige Shanklin 7 7 4 3 21
Mack Mason 1 2 1 3 6 4 17

Kylee Sosa 3 7 1 5 16
Kamila Alverado 5 5 1 1 12

Ava Clark 1 6 1 1 2 11
Chandler Nash 3 1 5 9
Addison Sosa 5 2 7

Teighden Arredondo 1 1 2
Sloan Shanklin 1 1

14-19 Poles
Campbell Pegues 4 1 7 7 7 7 33
Madison Speer 5 3 6 5 6 6 31
McKenzie Speer 6 6 3 4 2 2 23

Klacey Dean 7 2 6 5 3 23
Abby Ledlow 5 5 4 4 18
Carley Phillips 1 4 4 3 5 17

Avery Wardlaw 1 7 1 3 12
Kinley Klaehn 1 1

20 & Over Poles
Miranda Schott 5 7 7 5 5 29

Katie Flores 7 6 6 5 1 1 26
Toni Felps 4 4 5 1 7 4 25

Cassidy Kusenberger 6 5 7 2 1 1 22
Kristen Sosa 3 6 4 7 20

Nikki Sandidge 1 3 1 3 6 6 20
Rebecca Rowell 3 1 4 4 1 3 16
Megan Coates 1 2 2 1 1 2 9

Kathy Durst 2 1 1 1 2 1 8
Donna Hudson 3 1 4



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
Novice Poles

Katheryn Walston Jacoby 4 5 7 2 7 5 30
Miranda Schott Shorty 6 7 7 3 3 26

Toni Felps Raymond 5 6 6 1 6 2 26
Donna Garza Zip 4 5 5 6 20
Klacey Dean Banknote 7 4 1 4 1 1 18
Kristen Sosa Rocky 3 6 2 4 15

Rebecca Rowell Deana 3 1 5 3 1 1 14
Sofia Paredes Brisco 1 1 4 7 13
Alexis Wine Ruger 1 3 2 1 1 1 9

Megan Coates Solo 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
Stride Wardlaw Rio 2 2 4

Teighden Arredondo Bunny 1 1 2
Kathy Durst Preacher 1 1 2

Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
1D Poles

Campbell Pegues Murphy 7 7 7 7 28
Madison Speer Butterr 5 6 6 17
Saige Shanklin D 7 6 13
Klacey Dean Bandit 6 6 12

Avery Wardlaw Sunny 7 7
Cassidy Kusenberger Zeb 6 6

McKenzie Speer Stretch 5 5



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
2D Poles

Katie Flores Sweet T 6 4 6 16
McKenzie Speer Stretch 7 6 13

Katheryn Walston Jacody 7 6 13
Miranda Schott Shorty 5 7 12
Sofia Paredes Brisco 4 7 11

Toni Felps Raymond 5 5 10
Madison Speer Butter 7 7

Klacey Dean Bandit 7 7
Abby Ledlow Vegas 6 6
Carley Phillps Nitro 2 4 6
Donna Garza  Zip 6 6

Cassidy KusenBerger Zeb 5 5
Kylee Sosa Bee 5 5

Addison Sosa Kallie 5 5
Avery Wardlaw Sunny 4 4
Kinley Klaehn Sklar 3 3

Ava Clark Speedy 3 3



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
3D Poles

Cassidy Kusenberger Zeb 7 6 7 20
Alexis Ramirez Roany 6 2 6 1 15

Hadlee McClaughherty Thea 4 5 2 3 14
Malone Baros Denali 4 6 4 14

Kamila Alvarado Midnight 7 6 13
Katheryn Walston Jacoby 3 1 5 9

Donna Garza Zip 4 5 9
Klacey Dean Banknote 5 3 8

Rebecca Rowell Deana 7 1 8
Kristen Sosa Rocky 7 7
Addison Sosa Kallie 7 7
Abby Ledlow Vegas 6 6

Toni Felps Raymond 5 5
Katie Flores Sweet T 5 5

Miranda Schott Shorty 4 4
Chandler Nash Cornbread 1 1



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
4D Poles

Mack Mason Stella 1 7 1 7 6 6 28
Nikki Sandidge Spanky 1 1 1 6 3 3 15
Madison Speer Butter 4 7 11

Toni Felps Raymond 7 3 1 11
Addison Sosa Kallie 6 4 10

Kylee Sosa Bee 2 1 7 10
Abby Ledlow Vegas 4 5 9

Hadlee McClaughherty Thea 6 2 8
Nikki Sandidge Whinny 1 6 7

Ava Clark Speedy 4 1 1 1 7
Alexis Wine Ruger 1 1 1 2 1 1 7

Sofia Paredes Brisco 1 1 1 4 7
Malone Baros Denali 5 1 6
Saige Shanklin D 5 1 6
Megan Coates Solo 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
Kristen Sosa Rocky 1 1 4 6

Katheryn Walston Jacoby 5 5
Cassidy Kusenberger Zeb 5 5

Carley Phillps Nitro 1 3 1 5
Klacey Dean Bandit 3 2 5

Campbell Pegues Murphy 3 1 4
Kathy Durst Tiny 1 1 1 1 4

Rebecca Rowell Dean 2 1 1 4
McKenzie Speer Stretch 1 1 1 3

Teighden Arredondo Bunny 1 1 2
Teighden Arredondo Rainy 1 1 2

Kinley Klaehn Skylar 2 2
Avery Wardlaw Sunny 1 1 2

Klacey Dean Banknote 1 1 2
Kamila Alvarado Midnight 1 1 2
Alexis Ramirez Roany 7 5 12
Miranda Schott Shorty 1 1 2



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
4D Poles

Donna Hudson Freckles 1 1 2
Kathy Durst Preacher 1 1 2
Katie Flores Sweet T 1 1 2

Sloan Shanklin Sancho 1 1
Donna Garza Zip 1 1



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
8 & Under Barrels

Steely Felps 7 5 6 7 4 7 36
Malone Baros 7 7 5 5 1 25
Haley Flores 5 4 4 4 2 4 23
Sofia Long 4 3 3 3 3 5 21

Brynley Sosa 5 6 6 3 20
Annalee Rothlisberger 1 6 7 6 20

Cale Oxford 3 2 2 2 1 1 11
Sutton Champagne 2 1 1 1 1 2 8

Whitt Shanklin 6 1 7
Kullen Oxford 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

Lynnley Crawford 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
Raelyn Carter 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

9-11 Barrels
Mack Mason 7 7 3 3 6 7 33

Hadlee McClaugherty 3 5 5 6 5 5 29
Kylee Sosa 7 7 7 6 27

Kamila Alverado 4 6 6 2 18
Violet Gray 1 4 4 4 1 3 17
Kyndall Kerr 1 3 1 5 2 4 16

Jersey Collins 6 1 3 10
Kennedy Ramirez 1 2 1 1 1 2 8

Sloan Shanklin 5 5
Kade Champagne 2 1 1 1 5

Chandler Nash 2 1 1 4
Bryka Dennis 4 4

Teighden Arredondo 1 1 2



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
12-14 Barrels
Alexis Ramirez 6 7 5 6 6 3 33
Sofia Paredes Brisco 4 4 7 3 5 7 30
Alexis Wine 7 1 6 5 2 4 25
Klacey Dean 2 5 1 4 7 6 25

Hatley Pagues 3 3 4 1 4 5 20
Saige Shanklin 5 6 3 3 17
Addison Sosa 2 7 9

Ava Clark 1 1 1 2 1 1 7
Abby Ledlow 2 1 1 2 6

Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
15-19 Barrels

McKinzie Speer 7 7 7 7 6 6 40
Kinley Klaehn 5 4 4 6 1 7 27

Madison Speer 2 6 2 4 4 3 21
Kiley Dean 6 1 5 1 7 1 21

Carley Phillips 1 1 6 5 5 18
Amberley Klaehn 1 5 3 1 2 2 14

Paola Cano 1 5 3 4 13
Avery Wardlaw 4 2 1 3 10
Madison Clark 1 3 1 2 1 1 9

Campbell Pagues 3 1 4
Jaylee Williams 1 1 1 1 4



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
20-49 Barrels

Natasha Hartsfield Levian 5 7 6 7 6 4 35
Toni Felps 7 6 7 5 1 1 27

Katie Flores 1 4 4 6 7 1 23
Shayna Gattis 1 3 5 3 5 6 23

Maddie Farmer 6 3 2 2 5 18
Kristen Sosa 2 4 3 7 16
Julia Berry 4 1 1 1 1 1 9

Magen Coates 2 1 1 1 1 3 9
Rebecca Rothlisberger Rambo 1 5 1 1 8

Daniella Villareal 3 1 4 8
Makayla Benke 1 2 1 1 1 1 7
Savana Meyer 1 1 1 1 1 2 7

Cassidy Kusenberger 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
Cassie Mason 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
50 & Over Barrels

Rebecca Rowell 5 5 7 7 3 5 32
Judy Teal 6 6 6 2 4 7 31

Pam McClaugherty 3 4 4 3 5 4 23
Kellie Beall 4 2 3 5 2 3 19

Donna Garza 1 6 6 6 19
Wanda King 7 7 14
Kay Boyles 1 1 1 4 7 14
Kathy Durst 2 1 1 1 1 1 7

Rhonda Thompson 5 1 6
Karyn Dennis 2 1 1 2 6
Lori Hanson 1 3 4

Valerie Benke 1 1 1 1 4
Donna Hudson 1 1 2



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
Nov. Adult Barrels
Katheryn Walston 6 7 7 7 6 6 39

Magen Coats 7 6 6 6 7 7 39
Caroline Dove 5 5 5 5 5 25
Valerie Benke 5 4 4 4 17

Novice Barrels
Shayna Gattis Bomber 1 7 7 6 7 6 34
Kristen Sosa Rocky 6 7 6 7 26
Kay Boyles Cedro 5 6 5 1 3 1 21

Shayna Gattis Dollar 1 5 4 3 4 4 21
Paula Cano J Lo 1 5 5 5 16

Amorette Dove Lightning 4 4 4 2 1 15
Annalee Rothlisberger Dunny 7 3 1 2 13

Kellie Beall Jess 3 2 3 1 1 1 11
Jackie Williams Hot Rod 1 1 2 2 1 3 10

Campbell Pegues Cracker 6 1 7
Jaylee Williams Baemax 1 1 1 1 4

Teigdedn Arredondo Bunny 2 1 3
Stride Wardlaw Rio 1 1 2

Kathy Durst Preacher 1 1 2



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
1D Barrels

McKinzie Speer Stretch 7 6 7 4 4 28
Natasha Heartsfield Levian 7 4 7 2 20

Rebecca Rothlisberger Flash 5 4 7 16
Katie Flores Sweet T 1 5 5 11
Kylee Sosa Bee 4 7 11
Toni Felps Tommy 2 2 6 10

Carley Phillips John Wayne 5 3 2 10
KileyDean Rip 1 3 6 10

Mack Mason Stella 6 3 9
Kinley Klaehn Skylar 2 6 8

Natasha Hartsfield Savage 6 1 7
Madison Speer Flaco 5 5

Judy Teal Sam 5 5
Jackie Williams Cowboy 4 4

Clay Sewalt Sunshine 3 3
Kristen Sosa Rocky 3 3

Shayna Gattis Bomber 1 1 2
Alexis Wine Ruger 1 1

Maddie Farmer Jet 1 1
Wanda King Cruz 1 1

Sofia Paredes Brisco 1 1



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
2D Barrels

Alexis Ramirez Roany 6 5 1 1 1 14
Jackie Williams Cowboy 6 2 4 1 1 14
Maddie Farmer Jet 7 1 6 14

Judy Teal Tawny 2 1 7 10
Kinley Klaehn Skylar 3 5 8
Kristen Sosa Rocky 5 3 8

Kayce Oxford Jerry 1 3 4 8
Taylor Lipka Lucy 3 5 8
Klacey Dean Faith 6 2 8
Jersey Collins Jack 7 7

Rebecca Rothlisberger Rambo 7 7
McKenzie Speer Stretch 7 7

Kylee Sosa Bee 6 1 7
Shayna Gattis Bomber 7 7
Saige Shanklin D 4 2 6

Toni Felps Tommy 6 6
Natasha Heartsfield Levian 1 5 6

Rebecca Rothlisberger Shooter 5 5
Amberley Klaehn Mary 3 1 1 5

Alexis Wine Ruger 4 1 5
Sofia Peredes Brisco 1 1 3 5
Katie Flores Sweet T 4 4
Kay Boyles Hook 4 4

Rebecca Rowell Buz 2 1 3
Hatley Pegues Murphy 1 1 1 3

Judy Teal Sam 1 1 2
Natasha Heartsfield Savage 1 1 2

Miranda Schott Shorty 1 1 2
Saige Shanklin D 1 1 2

Annalee Rothlisberger Fancy 2 2
Mack Mason Stella 1 1 2
Donna Garza Zip 1 1 2



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
2D Barrels

Avery Wardlaw Wilbur 1 1
Kayce Oxford Tonto 1 1
Wanda King Cruz 1 1

Addison Sosa Gem 1 1
Rebecca Rothlisberger Flash 1 1

Magen Coates Batman 1 1
Addison Sosa Kallie 1 1
Paula Cano J Lo 1 1



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
3D Barrels

Rebbecca Rowell Buz 4 3 7 1 15
Julia Berry Lunch Box 7 6 1 14

Pam McClaugherty Oakley 2 5 7 14
Judy Teal Tawny 6 1 4 11

Shayna Gattis Bomber 4 6 10
Kristen Sosa Kallie 1 6 7

Hatley Pegues Murphy 6 1 7
Kinley Klaehn Skylar 7 7
Kristen Sosa Rocky 7 7

Kayce Oxford Tonto 2 3 1 1 7
Judy Teal Sam 4 3 7
Toni Felps Tommy 7 7

Annalee Rothlisberger Dunny 5 1 6
Alexis Ramirez Roany 6 6

Klacey Dean Faith 5 5
Taylor Lipka Lucy 5 5

Maddie Farmer Jet 5 5
Paola Cano J Lo 4 1 5

Shayna gattis Dollar 5 5
Kellie Beall Fly 1 1 2 4
Alexis Wine Ruger 1 2 3

Miranda Schott Shorty 4 4
Sloan Shanklin Sancho 3 3
Donna Garza Zip 2 1 3

Madison Speer Flaco 3 3
Abby Ludlow Bonita 3 3

Avery Wardlaw Wilbur 2 2
Magen Coates Batman 1 1 2
Jackie Williams Red 1 1 2

Campbell Pegues Cracker 1 1
Nikki Sandidge Spanky 1 1

Kamila Alverado Midnight 1 1



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
3D Barrels

Sofia Paredes Brisco 1 1
Lori Hanson Fame 1 1

Kayce Oxford Jerry 1 1
Cassidy Keusenberger Zeb 1 1 2

Kay Boyles Cedro 1 1
Rhonda Thompson Sunny 1 1

Kay Boyles Hook 1 1
Amberley Klaehn Mary 1 1
Jackie Williams Hot Rod 1 1



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
4D Barrels

Miranda Schott Rosie 6 7 3 16
Pam McClaugherty Oakley 5 7 12

Kay Boyles Cedro 1 7 3 11
Shayna Gattis Dollar 5 6 11

Makayla Benke Red 2 3 5 10
Katheryn Walston Jacody 2 3 5 10

Abby Ledlow Bonita 6 1 2 9
Klacey Dean Faith 7 7

Ava Clark Speedy 3 4 7
Malone Baros Denali 1 6 7
Kayce Oxford Tonto 7 7

Jaylee Williams Junior 1 6 7
Madison Clark Spider 7 7

Rebecca Rowell Drizzle 6 6
Nikki Sandidge Spanky 2 4 6

Colby Nash Missy 5 5
Savana Meyer Jodee 1 4 5

Cassidy Kusenberger Zeb 5 5
Sarah Klaehn Dallas 4 4
Kellie Beall Fly 1 3 4

Addison Sosa Kallie 4 4
Julia Berry Lunchbox 4 4

karyn Dennis 2 2
Annalee Rothlisberger Dunny 1 1



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
5D Barrels

Katheryn Walston Jacody 6 5 7 18
Sarah Klaehn Dallas 6 2 4 1 4 17
Kellie Beall Jess 2 3 1 1 6 3 16
Julia Berry Lunch Box 7 7 14

Makayla Benke Red 7 1 6 14
Kamila Alvarado Midnight 7 4 1 12

Hadlee McClaugherty Thea 5 1 6 12
Cassie Mason Sunday 1 1 1 1 3 5 12
Savana Meyer Jodee 3 1 1 5 10

Ava Clark Speedy 7 1 1 9
Nikki Sanddidge Winny 4 4 8

Karyn Dennis Sweet Pea 6 1 1 8
Jackie Williams Hot Rod 1 1 1 1 4 8
Shayna Gattis Dollar 1 1 5 7
Madison Clark Spider 1 1 1 3 1 7
Nikki Sandidge Spanky 5 1 1 7
Jackie Williams Baemax 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

Kyndall Kerr Nueces 1 1 1 1 1 1 6
Kennedy Ramirez Brownie 1 1 1 1 1 1 6

Judy Teal Tango 1 1 1 1 1 5
Rebecca Rowell Drizzle 1 1 1 1 1 5

Karyn Dennis Fred 1 1 1 2 5
Cassaidy Kusenberger Zeb 1 2 1 4

Kathy Durst Tiny 1 1 1 1 4
Jackie Williams Red 1 1 1 1 4
Valerie Benke Tejano 1 1 1 1 4

Kay Boyles Hook 1 1 1 3
Magen Coats Batman 1 1 1 3
Klacey Dean Banknote 3 3

Annalee Rothlisberger Fancy 1 1 1 3
Kiley Dean Rip 1 1 1 3

Rebecca Rothlisberger Rambo 1 1 1 3



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
5D Barrels

Donna Garza Gem 1 1 1 3
Malone Baros Denali 1 1 1 3
Carley Phillips John Wayne 1 1 2

Teigdedn Arredondo Rainey 1 1 2
Teigdedn Arredondo Bunny 1 1 2

Clay Sewalt Spot 1 1 2
Amberley Klaehn Mary 1 1 2
Madison Speer Flaco 1 1 2
Miranda Schott Shorty 1 1 2
Avery Wardlaw Wilbur 1 1 2

Mack Mason Stella 1 1 2
Klacey Dean Faith 2 2
Katie Flores Sweet T 1 1 2

Natasha Hartsfield Savage 1 1 2
Jersey Collins Jack 1 1 2

Kellie Beall Fly 2 2
Donna Hudson Freckles 1 1 2

KathyDurst Preacher 1 1 2
Shayna Gattis Bomber 1 1

Rebecca Rothlisberger Shooter 1 1
Lori Hanson Fame 1 1

Kaycee Oxford Jerry 1 1
Alexis Wine Ruger 1 1

Campbell Pegues Cracker 1 1
Paola Cano J Lo 1 1

Sofia Paredes Brisco 1 1
Pam McClaugherty Oakley 1 1

Kay Boyles Cedro 1 1
Clay Sewalt Sunshine 1 1

Hatley Pegues Murphy 1 1
Judy Teal Sam 1 1

Bryka Dennis Chica 1 1



Rider Horse 3/15 3/16 4/5 4/6 5/10 5/11 6/21 6/22 7/12 7/13 8/1 8/2 Total
5D Barrels

Annalee Rothlisberger Dunny 1 1
Kinley Klaehn Skylar 1 1

Toni Felps Tommy 1 1
Taylor Lipka Lucy 1 1
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